
2023 Gardner-Webb University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-33   Conf: 9-12   Home: 13-15   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (357), Opp (301)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Christopher (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Strobl  (8), Dreher (6), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-172), Strobl  (47-
64), Lyon (21-29), Stidham (21-28), Dreher (16-22), Kyle (14-20), Wyatt (7-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Lyon, Andrea .367 50-49 139 16 51 12 0 10 47 93 .669 23 2 10 1 .461 1 0 0-0 5 25 2 .938
2 Fava, Kasey .362 49-47 149 48 54 0 4 0 8 62 .416 28 0 13 0 .463 0 2 22-24 67 1 0 1.000
4 Visintine, Adrienne .355 53-53 172 31 61 13 2 7 44 99 .576 14 5 28 0 .419 0 1 6-11 82 2 0 1.000
14 McLaughlin, Annicka .329 51-49 140 33 46 0 2 0 8 50 .357 14 0 19 0 .390 0 9 7-8 112 74 3 .984
12 Garcia, Emily .272 40-34 92 17 25 2 0 1 7 30 .326 11 3 20 0 .368 0 0 0-0 21 27 10 .828
6 Christopher, Ella .235 43-40 119 14 28 3 1 1 17 36 .303 9 0 25 1 .287 1 3 3-4 109 52 8 .953
7 Strobl , Bridgette .220 43-41 91 14 20 3 2 2 16 33 .363 13 1 26 0 .318 2 6 2-2 175 26 3 .985
3 Kennedy, Kiara .187 46-41 123 3 23 3 0 1 12 29 .236 10 5 18 6 .275 0 0 0-0 191 13 9 .958
21 Wayland, Meredith .375 27-6 8 9 3 1 0 0 2 4 .500 3 0 2 0 .545 0 0 2-2 12 1 1 .929
24 Suppa, Jamie .333 4-0 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 1.000 1 1 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Goodrum, Abbey .259 42-20 58 11 15 4 0 0 5 19 .328 9 3 12 0 .386 0 3 2-2 43 2 4 .918
20 Bonilla, Alyssa .226 30-18 62 7 14 3 0 0 9 17 .274 8 0 10 1 .314 0 0 1-1 8 21 5 .853
5 Perry, Taylor .222 24-13 45 3 10 1 0 0 8 11 .244 3 2 9 0 .294 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
19 Dreher, Taylor .212 30-16 66 5 14 1 1 2 6 23 .348 2 1 12 0 .246 0 0 1-3 57 12 3 .958
8 Key, Alexa .194 30-12 31 11 6 0 1 0 4 8 .258 1 0 9 0 .219 0 0 2-3 15 0 3 .833
16 Nicholson, Kayleigh .193 49-44 83 10 16 3 0 1 10 22 .265 7 1 22 0 .264 0 2 0-0 79 65 15 .906
73 Ligotti, Bella .148 22-10 27 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .148 7 1 9 1 .343 0 0 0-0 50 0 4 .926
10 Stidham, Alli .133 35-21 15 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 1 0 4 0 .188 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000
28 Kyle, Kalyn .000 29-16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 15 1 .955
Totals .276 53-53 1424 237 393 49 14 25 207 545 .383 164 25 250 10 .360 5 26 48-60 1045 348 73 .950
Opponents .287 53-53 1400 295 402 71 6 53 265 644 .460 160 27 228 5 .367 17 42 63-86 1045 418 79 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Dreher, Taylor 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lyon, Andrea 3.79 10-13 26 22 8 0-1 0 127.1 125 80 69 45 94 27 2 16 .257 7 10 0 4 18
28 Kyle, Kalyn 5.06 7-7 29 16 4 0-0 0 94.0 108 79 68 29 67 18 4 18 .281 5 7 0 5 7
10 Stidham, Alli 5.57 3-12 32 14 3 1-1 3 103.0 133 104 82 67 62 18 0 9 .314 11 8 0 6 14
99 Wyatt, Clara 7.88 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 36 32 27 19 5 8 0 10 .343 3 2 0 2 3
Totals 4.94 20-32 100 53 15 2 3 348.1 402 295 246 160 228 71 6 53 .287 26 27 0 17 42
Opponents 3.84 30-19 90 53 20 4 8 348.1 393 237 191 164 250 49 14 25 .276 45 25 0 5 26



2023 Gardner-Webb University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Visintine, Adrienne 84 82 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fava, Kasey 68 67 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Perry, Taylor 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stidham, Alli 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 21 7 .750 0 0
7 Strobl , Bridgette 204 175 26 3 .985 0 47 17 .734 8 0
14 McLaughlin, Annicka 189 112 74 3 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kennedy, Kiara 213 191 13 9 .958 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dreher, Taylor 72 57 12 3 .958 0 16 6 .727 6 0
28 Kyle, Kalyn 22 6 15 1 .955 0 14 6 .700 0 0
6 Christopher, Ella 169 109 52 8 .953 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lyon, Andrea 32 5 25 2 .938 1 21 8 .724 0 0
21 Wayland, Meredith 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
73 Ligotti, Bella 54 50 0 4 .926 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Goodrum, Abbey 49 43 2 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Nicholson, Kayleigh 159 79 65 15 .906 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bonilla, Alyssa 34 8 21 5 .853 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Key, Alexa 18 15 0 3 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garcia, Emily 58 21 27 10 .828 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Wyatt, Clara 5 0 3 2 .600 0 7 2 .778 0 0
24 Suppa, Jamie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1466 1045 348 73 .950 16 126 46 .733 14 0
Opponents 1542 1045 418 79 .949 31 96 23 .807 14 0


